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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

05/03/2019 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the teaching and non-teaching staff that a workshop is to be held on 6th March 2018. 

Details of the class are furnished below kindly follow the schedule mentioned below. Class in charges 

shall make sure that students actively participate in the programme. 

l. Title 
2. Domain: 
3. Speaker: 
4. Date 
5. Time 
6. Venue 

Workshop on ICT and smart learning 
Computing skills 
Dr. Sri. T. Mohan Krishna (Global software skills training, Hyderabad) 

06/03/2019 
2:30 pm-3 :30 pm 
Seminar Hall 

. . P."N~n'Ok'< .. ! 
Bharat tns~~~patnam U,il, 

. . Manga\p~\\y ( 0• 1 510. 1e\angsr.a. 

Vasaon RJt 01st • 5 

To build nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall pharmaceutical 

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Phannacy) firmly believes that 

right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

Mmion 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 

of knowledge and research in phannaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 

leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. 

Ml: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible, with the support of 

modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 

work wisely, creatively and effectively for the betterment of society. 

M3: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 

major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future . 

• 



BHARAT
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY 

Date: 6-3-2019
BIT Pharmacy
seminar hall
from 2:30-3:30
PM

REGISTRATIONS
OPEN 

WORK SHOP
ON ICT 2019 

Dr. Sri. T. Mohan
Krishna 
(Global software skills
training, Hyderabad)

KEY NOTE SPEAKER :

Information and communication
technology (ICT) is an element of many
industries, allowing companies to use
different tools to complete everyday
tasks like sending emails and using
programming languages to build
proprietary business software.

GOALS



OUR VISION AND MISSION 
To build nation’s one among the best centers of
excellence engaged in providing overall
Pharmaceutical Education including training and
research. Bharat Institute of technology (Pharmacy)
firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical
responsibility drives individual commitment for the
service of mankind.



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

06/03/2019 ATTENDANCE SHEET - WORKSHOP ON ICT AND SMART 

LEARNING 

S.No Name of the student 

1. GANTA RANJITH KUMAR 

2. MUNUGALA MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 

3. ANUGONDA NIKHIL KUMAR 

4. CHALAMALASETTI BHA VY A 

5. ARIKERI SHALINI 

6. DHARANIKOTA MEGHANA 

7. BSOWMYA 

8. KASU HARSHITHA 

9. GAJULA SRI TEJA 

VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 
10. 

ABHISHIKTHA 

11. P ANUSHA 

12. KISTIPATIBHAVANA 

13. GARIMA 

Roll Number 

15171T0048 

15171T0049 

15171T0050 

15171T0009 

15171T0010 

15171T0011 

15171T0012 

15171T0013 

15171T0014 

15171T0015 

15171T0016 

15171T0017 

15171T0018 

14. NAKKA SRI BHAYANI ABHISHIKTHA 15171T0019 

15. DANDYALAPAVANKALYAN 15171T0020 

16. KSHARATVENKATREDDY 15171T0021 

17. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 

18. SYED NAJAMUDDIN KHUDMIRI 15171T0023 

19. MOHAMMED KAMALUDDIN OMER 15171T0024 

20. MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMAD 15171T0025 

21. AAKUNURI AKHIL 15171T0026 

22. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 

23. RANGINENI PARIKSHITH REDDY 15171T0028 

24. G NIKITHA 15171T0029 

25. BOMMINENI PRASHANTH REDDY 15171T0030 

Signature 

',~;it· 
Bharat Institute of Techno:" -·· 
Mangofpolly (VJ, f br~hf mpatncrn u .. 

R.R. Dist• 501 S·J0. Te!angor.o. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mingalp1lly, Jbnhimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-5015.10 C 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accredftated by NAA ) 

S.No 
26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

-

06/03/2019 ATTENDANCE SHEET- WORKSHOP ON ICT AND SMART 

LEARNING 
Name of the student Roll Number 

GANTA DHARANI 15171T0031 

P ABBA THIREDDY NITHILA 15171T0032 

ADURI ANUSHA 15171T0033 

JAKKIDI RAMY A 15171T0034 

KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 15171T0035 

VUMMADI KA VY A 15171T0036 

VIDEM SAi DEEKSHA 15171T0037 

NAVARIPRATHYUSHA 15171T0038 

DA CHAP ALLY SREEJA 15171T0039 

KARANAM SAIBHA V ANI 15171T0040 

MUNUKUNTLA BHARGA VI 15171T0041 

KANNEBOINA RAJ KUMAR 15171T0042 

J MADHUSUDHAN 15171T0043 

Y ASANI PRAKASH REDDY 15171T0044 

THOKALABALAVARDHANREDDY 15171T0045 

AVADHANULA VISHAL 

THUTKU NARESH BABU 

C. VAMSI 

B.NARESH 

M.CHAIT ANY A SRI KRISHNA 

PISATI VIVEK REDDY 

SHAIK IRFAN JAN 

15171T0046 

15171T0047 

15171T0064 

15171T0065 

15171T0066 

15171T0063 

15171T0062 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbnbimpatnam, R.R. Di~trict, PIN-501510 

(Afflllated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM 

1. Title of the program 

2. Date 4)6"1) 2.o l1 

G 'lb?s,.' 1c.r o. V ;. -y 
s rt'b.\J.- leAl w.kJ 

(bhl~) 

Name of the student 

Registration Number 

Directions: 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 
in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

1 : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

I. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual .curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and to the point. 
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' 
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-S01~10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accrcditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 

[SJ 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Ganta Ranjith Kumar 

for participating in Workshop on ICT and smart learning
conducted on 06/03/2019 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Munugula Madhusudhan Reddy 

for participating in Workshop on ICT and smart learning
conducted on  06/03/2019 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Anugonda Nikhil Kumar 

for participating in Workshop on ICT and smart learning
conducted on 06/03/2019 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Chalamalasetti Bhavya  

for participating in Workshop on ICT and smart learning
conducted on 06/03/2019 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Arikeri Shalini 

for participating in Workshop on ICT and smart learning
conducted on 10/10/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. _District, PIN-501510 (Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

20.06.2018 

CIRCULAR 
This is to infonn all the teaching and non-teaching staff that we are going to conduct Virtual Animal Experimentation training program on 21 st June 2018. Details of the programme are furnished below kindly follow the schedule mentioned below. Class in charges of shall make sure that students actively participate in the programme. 

1. Title Virtual At1imal Experimentation Training Program 2. Domain Career development program 3. Speaker Mrs. P. Haritha 
4. Date 21.06.2018 
5. Time 02:00 PM-05:00 PM 6. Venue Seminar Hall 

c9l·&- -~ 
y .. ~.,......- ,et\ltl0\()(11 - • t\tute. r/.. tn•"' \tA) -· Vision ~nata\ \OS\\/\, \ura\\\t\\~1

~6ag&t\8• To build nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in provi-~lp]llf)ia~lc~ Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (PhanBa~t\'"~ly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. Mwion 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. Ml: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible , with the support of modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to work wisely , creatively and effectively for the betterment of society. 
M3: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 
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VIRTUAL ANIMAL
EXPERIMENTATION

BHARAT INSTITUTIONS



OUR VISION AND MISSION  
To build nation’s one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing
overall pharmaceutical
Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Pharmacy)
firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual
commitment for the service of mankind.

 Title      :    Virtual Animal Experimentation

 Domain:   career development program 

 Organizer:  Mrs. P. Haritha 

 Date      :   21/06/2018

Time      :  02:00 PM-05:00 PM

Venue   :    Seminar Hall



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

REPORT ON VIRTUAL ANIMAL EXPERIMENTATION 2018-2019 

Title: Virtual Animal Experimentation training program 

Date: 21/06/2018 

Duration: 2:00 pm-5:00 pm 

Venue: BIT Phannacy Seminar Hall 

A hands-on workshop on 

Awareness program on virtual animal experimentation was conducted in Bharat Institute of 

Technology for 56 B.Phannacy students. The facilitator, Mrs. P.Haritha (Asst. Professor 

Bharat Institutions) focused on various areas of virtual animal experimentation and introduced 

various concepts and strategies .Participants were engaged practical exercises including on-spot 

question answer session. The key takeaways included the importance of application of virtual 

experimentation to life sciences. 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

21.06.2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET- VIRTUAL ANIMAL EXPERIMENTATION 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number 

I. MUMMADISWATlll 18171R0046 

2. NADEEM 18171R0047 

3. P ANDIRI PA VITRA 18171R0048 

4. MOHAMMED WAJEED 18171R0040 

5. S RANllTH REDDY 18171R0057 

6. V ARAGANTI SAIPRASANNA 18171R0058 

7. SHREEYA SALUNKE 18171R0059 

8. SIRIGIRI BHARGA VI 18171R0060 

9. SURIGAL.A SHIV A KUMAR 18171R0061 

10. SURIGI PAV AN KAL YAN 18171R0062 

11. THRIPURAM AJANTHA REDDY 18171R0063 

12. TAMMINEN! MALLIKHARJUNA 18171R0064 
REDDY 

13. THAMMALI SIDDHARTHA 18171R0065 

14. UMMELV AR PRATIDBHA 18171R0066 

15. VARIKUPPALA SWATI 18171R0067 

16. V.SHANKAR 18171R0068 

17. VAD1YAARUN 18171R0069 

18. VEMANI SHIRISHA 18171R0070 

19. VEMULA SPANDANA 18171R0071 

20. SUNIL WAGHMARE 18171R0072 

21. YARAMALASRINIVASREDDY 18171R0073 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 
-

21.06.2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET- VIRTUAL ANIMAL EXPERIMENTATION 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

22. Y AMJALA RAV ALI 18171R0074 

23. GUJJALWARPRAVEEN 18171R0075 'P1a \fLeV') 
24. MUZAMMIL MEHDI 18171R0076 

I 

25. AMBATI HARIKA 18171R000I \~\~~AA 
-'- ,-

26. ARDHAJASHWANTHREDDY 18171R0002 
<J~wa,~~ 

• 27. AKKI REDDY KAL Y ANI 18171R0003 
c0l .. rc,..~; 

28. 18171R0004 
.. AMULA SWETHA 

~e,Xi-c.. 
29. ARULMOLI JANANI 18171R000S fuv..l ff\1)1i 
30. AYESHA JABEEN 18171R0006 

Wbc.Gt) 
31. BAIKADI smv A PRASAD 18171R0007 

32. BALRAM SHIV ANI 18171R0008 s~, '(v.Y', 
33. BHUMIKA TIWARI 18171R0009 . 

J \ \,Jn. l\ 
34. BOLGUM GOPI KRISHNA GOUD 18171R0010 

35. BUSSULAKARMA ANUSHA l 8171R0011 
k1k9' KUMARI 1 _} -

36. CADITYA 18171R0012 AdJ ~""-
37. CHAPURI NIKHITA 18171R0013 I 

38. CHILIVERI PRA THIBA V ARSHINI l 8171R0014 
\) ' CU..\wf\r 

39. DARGIANAND 18171R0015 ~, 
40. DACHEP ALLY DEEKSHITHA 18171R0016 

~c.~lu~ 

no\o~· 
Bharat t •tn•m lk 
Men;a\pe\ty 01 510. le\eogano. 

R.R. O\st • 5 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms MUMMADI SWATHI
for participating in Virtual  Animal Experimentation 

on 21.06.2018 
at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms NADEEM
for participating in Virtual  Animal Experimentation 

on 21.06.2018 
at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms PANDIRI PAVITHRA
for participating in Virtual  Animal Experimentation 

on 21.06.2018 
at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms SHREEYA SALUNKE
for participating in Virtual  Animal Experimentation 

on 21.06.2018 
at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms SURIGI PAVAN KALYAN
for participating in Virtual  Animal Experimentation 

on 21.06.2018 
at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 



f 
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Mangalpally, lbnhimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 
(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

20/06fl019 

CIRCULAR 
This is to infonn aJI the teaching and non-teaching staff that we are going to celebrate Jntemational Yoga 
Day on 21 111 June 2019. Details of the programme are furnished below kindly follow the schedule 
mentioned below. Class in charges shall make sure that students actively participate in the programme. 

I. Title 
2. Domain: 
3. Speaker: 
4. Date 
S. Time 
6. Venue 

International Yoga Day 
Life Skills 
Swami bodhamayananda, Director, Vivekananda lnstitute of Human excellence 
21/06/2019 
I 0:00 am-11 :30 pm 
Seminar Hall 

~-8-tR~· 
P~B_AL • . PRIM of Technology 

Vision Bharat 1nst\tute mm atnam tMl. 
To build nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in pf<lMdntJ'l~~'i!l!.»lli,4tr~gane 
Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Phlfd'aijJ\'"~~1eves that 
right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 
Mission 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 
of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 
leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible , with the support of 
modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 
work wisely, creatively and effectively for the betterment of society. 
MJ: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 
major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



INTERNATIONAL
YOGA DAY 2019

DATE : 21/06/2019
VENUE: BIT PHARMACY
            SEMINAR HALL
TIME: 10:30 - 11:30 AM

BHARAT
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY



Swami bodhamayananda, 
Director, Vivekananda Institute

of Human excellence

ENROLLMENTS ARE
OPEN 

To build nation’s one among the best
centers of excellence engaged in
providing overall pharmaceutical
Education including training and

research. Bharat Institute of technology
(Pharmacy) firmly believes that right
knowledge and ethical responsibility
drives individual commitment for the

service of mankind.

TRAINING INCLUDE

Basic yoga and anatomy training

Advanced yoga training and
anatomy training

Meditation & relaxation training

O U R  V I S I O N  A N D
M I S S I O N  

K E Y
S P E A K E R  



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahitnpatnam, R.R. District~ PIN-501510 C 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAA ) 

21/06/2019 ATTENDANCE SHEET - INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

l. SAMNANI NIKITA 15171T0001 ~,'<:JJ~ 

2. BSOWMYA 15171T0012 ~a 

.3. K.ASU HARSHITHA 15171T0013 1 L. ,, .. 
"I', I ·-

4. GAJULA SRI TEJA 15171T0014 

5. VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 
ABHISHIKTHA 

V 

15171T0015 IB~~ 
6. PANUSHA 15171T0016 

7. KISTIPATI BRA V ANA 15171T0017 
15171T0018 . . 

8. GARIMA (,At-\~r( 

9. NAKKA SRI BHA V ANI ABHISHIKTHA 15171T0019 .j)J.ohi) • -
10. DANDY ALA PAV AN KAL YAN 15171T0020 

11. KSHARATVENKATREDDY 15171T0021 

12. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 \} ,._ 1/1 
•- I 

13. SYED NAJAMUDDIN KHUDMIRI 15171T0023 el~ 
14. MOHAMMED KAMALUDDIN OMER 15171T0024 ()rr-U--

15. MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMAD 15171T0025 ,e:. ~-
16. AAKUNURI AKHIL 15171T0026 ~' 
17. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 

r 

18. RANGINENI PARIKSHITH REDDY 15171T0028 

19. GNIKITHA 15171T0029 N,k2J.~ 
20. BOMMINENI PRASHANTH REDDY 15171T0030 

21. GANTA DHARANI 15171T0031 'I)~ 
22. P ABBATHIREDDY NITHILA 15171T0032 

l',\,~~ 
23. ADURI ANUSHA 15171T0033 A:,wJ~ 
24. JAKKIDI RAMY A 15171T0034 

./~ - =-----""-

(J \fi~f/~~ 
,~1 \VJ,,,,..~ t,.,A 

dt~!W)~ • ~,,~ \ (1' 

~1 l'l \\. 'E 
• • • 8111,at Institute of Technology ~. ' :,,. \ ·t ~;;?_, tij ·~ ~" Mcll,ar,~Uy (VJ, lbrehimpJftn,m tr-AJ, ,t (.· .. ,, \ \,\') 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District; PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 
--

21/06/2019 ATTENDANCE SHEET-INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

25. KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 15171T0035 ~o.~ 

26. VUMMADI KA VYA 15171T0036 
U.°'-Vl-1"-

15171T0037 " 
27. VIDEM SAI DEEKSHA 

28. NA VARI PRA THYUSHA 15171T0038 
~w 

15171T0039 f 

29. DACHAPALL Y SREEJA 
~c.~ 

30. KARANAM SAIBHA V ANI 15171T0040 ~al ~kt'/¾ 
31. MUNUKUNTLA BHARGA VI 15171T0041 1311 ... '~, ,t,~ ........ n-

15171T0042 v. 
32. KANNEBOINA RAJ KUMAR 

33. J MADHUSUDHAN 15171T0043 \\---~~_gw.k 

34. YASANI PRAKASH REDDY 15171T0044 
1>~~ 

35. THOKALABALAVARDHANREDDY 15171T0045 

36. AV ADHANULA VISHAL 15171T0046 \hsk.J 
37. THUTKU NARESH BABU 15171T0047 

NC-Aw 
38. GANT A RANJITH KUMAR 15171T0048 ~wva--\ 
39. MUNUGALA MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 15171T0049 

40. ANUGONDA NIKHIL KUMAR 15171T0050 ¼,tt:i~ 
41. VAKA PRA TYUSHA 15171T0002 

' 42. P ANNALA KEERTHI 15171T0003 

43. RATHNAVATH MOUNIKA 15171T0004 
V\o\A. Y\: i 

44. PISATI MOUNIKA REDDY 15171T0005 ~e.clJt 
' 45. KEESARASRIVATHSASA 15171T0006 

{:'~U()-\..."'-

46. PUNUKULA HARIC:~~')'-. 15171T0007 l,, L,-.,0/ 
A ~¼lVJ. ~(/,,. -r~ I 

1'..flt-·~ .. tiY<1'' ' 

~.
I~ ·.: • 10 

~B~L~.:t• 
"'~ •. . .. . ..., 
• • \ $ .,,,, . :\ 
-f. rq ·~·tt •\fl-~o,~ -harat Ins tute of chno ~;;.."" ON 1tn1m 

Jo·· . ~' 
Mangelpelly M. lbrahimp lMl • 

R.R. Dist. 501 510. Tel1ng1n1. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Jbnhimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-50JS10 

(Affiliated to JNTUII, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

- . -· 
. -

21/06/2019 A 1TENDANCE SHEET- INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY 

S.No N1me of the ~tudent Roll Number Signature 

47. MUNAOALA LAHARIKA 1517JT0008 

48. CHALAMALASEITIBHAVYA l5171'T0009 

49. ARIKERI SHALINI 15l71T00I0 

50. DHARANIKOTA MEGHANA I 5171T001 l 



I •• 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUB, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accredltated by NAAC) 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM 

I. Title of the program : ~~J\Crl1~ Name of the student 

2.Date : 2\l.t.ho1'\ • ~e<f ()4.Aj--
Registration Number 

\ S l =4 t<f"~o tU 
Directions: 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 

in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

1 : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

I. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clea~? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were. clear and to the point. 

w 

QJ 

QJ 

~--0_.._~.,JO/. 
• Ul'Qt r'lthnology 
Bharat Institute Ti m lM> 

. M lbrehimpatna • ' 
M1n11lp1lly so' 1 510 TelanQll'I, 

r n Ole· • .. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting . 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 

[TI 

[TI 

w 

• 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  SAMNANI  NIKITHA

for participating in International Yoga Day conducted on 21/06/2019 

at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  VAKA PRATHYUSHA 

for participating in International Yoga Day conducted on 21/06/2019 

at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  PANNALA KEERTHI

for participating in International Yoga Day conducted on 21/06/2019 

at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  RATHNAVATH MOUNIKA

for participating in International Yoga Day conducted on 21/06/2019 

at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  PISATI MOUNIKA REDDY

for participating in International Yoga Day conducted on 21/06/2019 

at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY                                                                                                                                        
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510                                                                                                  

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

                                                                                                                                                        

09/08/2018 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the teaching and non-teaching staff that guest lecture is conducted on soft skills 

development  is to be held on 9h August 2018. Details of the class are furnished below kindly follow the 

schedule mentioned below. Class in charges shall make sure that students actively participate in the 

programme.  

1. Title : Guest Lecture on Soft skills development 

2. Domain: Soft skills 

3. Speaker: Dr. Jagannatha Rao (Soft Skills trainer Benguluru) 

4. Date : 09/08/2018 

5. Time : 1:30 pm-2:30 pm 

6. Venue : Seminar Hall 

 
           

 

                                                                                                                              PRINCIPAL 

 

Vision  

To build nation’s one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall pharmaceutical 

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Pharmacy) firmly believes that 

right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

Mission 

M1: To bring students India’s best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 

of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 

leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible , with the support of 

modern technologies and pedagogic tools  and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 

work wisely , creatively and effectively for the betterment of society. 

M3: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 

major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 

 

 

 

  



We vow to make your
wedding celebration
an event to
remember.

A GUEST LECTURE ON SOFT SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
2018

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

DATE: 09/08/2018
VENUE :BIT PHARMACY SEMINAR HALL

TIME: 2:30 -3:30 PM
OUR KEY NOTE SPEAKER : 

Dr. Jagannatha Rao
Softskills trainer Benguluru



TO BUILD NATION’S ONE AMONG THE BEST CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE
ENGAGED IN PROVIDING OVERALL PHARMACEUTICAL

EDUCATION INCLUDING TRAINING AND RESEARCH. BHARAT INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY (PHARMACY) FIRMLY BELIEVES THAT RIGHT KNOWLEDGE

AND ETHICAL RESPONSIBILITY DRIVES INDIVIDUAL COMMITMENT FOR THE
SERVICE OF MANKIND.

MISSION

AVAIL THE WONDER FULL OPPERTUNITY TO
ENHANCE YOUR SKILLS 

REGISTRATIONS ARE OPEN



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

09/08/2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET- GUEST LECTURE ON SOFT SKILLS 

DEVELOPMENT 
S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

1. M.CHAIT ANY A SRI KRISHNA 15171T0066 t "$h Y\ c,. 

2. PISATI VIVEK REDDY 15171T0063 \J,vU: 

3. SHAIK IRFAN JAN 15171T0062 S~n 
4. CHALAMALASETTIBHAVYA 15171T0009 'Bk-<Ut" 

ARIKERI SHALINI 15171T0010 " 
5. c:5~ 
6. DHARANIKOTA MEGHANA 15171 T00l 1 

7. BSOWMYA 15171T0012 
~(N1Y'Jf<L 

8. KASU HARSHITHA 15171T0013 

9. GAJULA SRI TEJA 15171T0014 lrrr-
10. VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 15171T0015 

ABIIlSHIKTHA 
11. PANUSHA 15171T0016 

12. KISTIP ATI BHA V ANA 15171T0017 ~'(l.01~ 

13. GARIMA 15171T0018 GA-~\~A-

14. NAKKA SRI BHA V ANI 15171T0019 13~~ ABHISHIKTHA 
15. DANDY ALA PAV AN KAL YAN 15171T0020 V o.J:.~ v-A-

16. KSHARATVENKATREDDY 15171T0021 \t~"-~,~ 
17. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 l ~II 

'1\~ 

18. SYED NAJAMUDDIN 15171T0023 K~ KHUDMIRI 
19. MOHAMMEDKAMALUDDIN 15171T0024 Omo.. 

OMER 
20. MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMAD 15171T0025 ~D 
21. AAKUNURI AKHIL 15171T0026 ~, 
22. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 r u:-Y\ 

RANGINENI PARlKSHITH 
, 

23. 15171T0028 TAN'pA REDDY ~ilt~ 
~\~l.~r"~~i 

<I ~·Ll·:. I) 
~;. ··• ... :t-~~-1 -· ,s> • • ''-= -_. lt10 • 'd''O ~r') 

-<~o,o~ MangllpeH-- . , ,u,.9 ; ., 
- 501 510 le.~. u"r :;. 

R.R. Dist - • • 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved J}y AICTE ~nd PCI, New Deihl. Accreditated by NAAC) 

09/08/2018 ATT-ENDANCE SHEET- GUEST LECTURE ON SOFT SKILLS 
DEVELOPMENT 

S N Name of the student Roll Number Signature . 0 

24. G NIKITHA 
BOMMINENIPRASHANTH 25. 
REDDY 

26. GANTADHARANI 
27. PABBATHIREDDYNITHILA 
28. ADURI ANUSHA 
29. JAKKIDI RAMY A 
30. KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 
31. VUMMADIKAVYA 
32. VIDEM SAi DEEKSHA 
33. NA VARI PRA THYUSHA 
34. DACHAPALL Y SREEJA 
35. KARANAM SAIBHA V ANI 
36. MUNUKUNTLA BHARGA VI 
37. KANNEBOINARAJKUMAR 
38. J MADHUSUDHAN 
39. Y ASANI PRAKASH REDDY 
40. THOKALA BALA V ARDHAN 

REDDY 
41. AVADHANULA VISHAL 
42. THUTKU NARESH BABU 
43. ·c. VAMSI 
44. B.NARESH 

15171T0029 
15171T0030 

15171T0031 
15171T0032 
15171T0033 
15171T0034 
15171T0035 
15171T0036 
15171T0037 
15171T0038 
15171T0039 I J 

15171T0040 
15171T0041 
15171T0042 
15171T0043 
15171T0044 
15171T0045 

15171T0046 
15171T0047 
15171T0064 
15171T0065 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUB, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM 

I. Title ofthe program : G~t-- Lec..h.ttc O't1 
. $0 t,. ~"HU :De. ~OV'°1'Ch v 

2. Date . 
q \ \ 1.-0 l 

Name of the student 

Registration Number 

Directions: 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 

in box 

4 : ExceIIent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

1 : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

I. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overaH organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time .. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and to the • t . po1n . 

0 
rn 
C5J 

.~ ~-~.•hi 
~?. . r 

Bila nst1tu . hn~ •. 
Mengelpally . lbra~lmpatne • • • 

R.R. Dist . 501 51 O. Te\qr,r.~r.lj. 



mg BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCJ, New Delhi. Accrcditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 

[5J 

[I] 

IT] 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  M.Chaitanya Krishna

for participating in Guest lecture on soft skills development 

conducted on 09/08/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms Pisati Vivek Reddy 

for participating in Guest lecture on soft skills development 

conducted on 09/08/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
Mr./Ms  Shaik Irfan Jan

for participating in Guest lecture on soft skills development 

conducted on 09/08/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Garima

for participating in Guest lecture on soft skills development 

conducted on 09/08/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Aakunuri Akhil

for participating in Guest lecture on soft skills development 

conducted on 09/08/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCJ, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

01/08/2018 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the teaching and non-teaching staff that virtual internship program is to be held from 

3/9/2018-8/9/2018. Details of the class are furnished below kindly follow the schedule mentioned below. 

Class in charges shall make sure that students actively participate in the programme. 

1. Title Virtual Internship Program 
2. Domain: Career building skills 
3. Speaker: Dr. Vasudha, Associate professor VIPT, Hyderabad. 
4. Date 03/09/2018-08/09/2018 
5. Time I :30 pm-2:30 pm 
6. Venue Seminar Hall 

oo.£Lq•~l· 
P.harat I~~1ttlftchnology 

. . :'-"angelpally lVl. lbrahimpetnam (Ml, 

Vasaon r O' t _ 501 510. Telangana. 
To build nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in proviJ\ng ~veralf pharmaceutical 

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Pharmacy) firmly believes that 

right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

Mission 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 

of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 

leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible , with the support of 

modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 

work wisely, creatively and effectively for the bettennent of society. 

M3: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 

major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 

\ 



BHARAT
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

R E G I S T E R  N O W
D A T E :  3 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8 - 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
V E N U E  :  B I T  P H A R M A C Y
S E M I N A R  H A L L
T I M E :   2 : 3 0 - 3 : 3 0  P M

V I R T U A L  I N T E R N S H I P  P R O G R A M  



VISION
AND
MISSION 

O U R  K E Y N O T E
S P E A K E R :

D R .  V A S U D H A  
A S S O C I A T E
P R O F E S S O R
V I P T

To build nation’s
one among the best
centers of
excellence engaged
in providing overall
pharmaceutical
Education including
training and
research.  Bharat
Institute of
technology
(Pharmacy) firmly
believes that right
knowledge and
ethical
responsibility
drives individual
commitment for the
service of mankind.
Mission



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 AC) 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NA 

-

ATTENDANCE SHEET- VIRTUAL INTERNSlllP PROGRAM 

Roll Signature 
S.No Name of the student Number 3/9/18 4/9/18 5/9/18 6/9/18 7/9/18 8/9/18 

1. MUMMADI 18171R0046 A- Stvc.-~' 
SWATIIl 

2. NADEEM 18171R0047 

3. PANDIRI PA VITRA 18171R0048 'PA~rrAA PA\l{ll-> p '\) iTf-A- '\)~~ P~"'rrt-ft 

4. MOHAMMED 18171R0040 'o/d- 1-b[d w(fJld iv,,eJ l,J~ 
WAJEED 

5. S RANITTH REDDY 18171R0057 ~/'1 ~~rt" ~~tt;, A-

6. VARAGANTI 18171R0058 r?L._ fbulf\M f1,"1vJ-
Ii)_, ./J -
,,- y 

SAIPRASANNA rJ 11.....-v,n'l 
-

7. SHREEYA 18171R0059 5h-wr ~twf .sl,~ 3,~ Sh.,.!el(~ ~~r~"-
SALUNKE 

8. SIRIGIRI 18171R0060 i~; s~: ~'1: BHARGAVI 
9. SURIGALA SHIV A 

KUMAR 
18171R0061 & 

10. SURIGI PAVAN 18171R0062 f~yp1'l ff\~ pA"f"l~JJ 
KALYAN . 

11. THRIPURAM 18171R0063 Q- /yv, 1-4-AJANTHA REDDY 
12. TAMMINENI 18171R0064 V'"JVJ 

MALLIKHARJUNA 
13. THAMMALI 18171R0065 _QJO,. ~ffk 9JM _stlu QI¼ 

SIDDHARTHA ., 

14. UMMELVAR 18171R0066 ~' ~· (J1a)4~ f~ ~1 

PRATHIBHA 
15. VARIKUPPALA 18171R0067 Swmi 5w'111 ~M1 .S,Ml ~A-11 S\.\JMJ 

SWATI 
16. V.SHANKAR 18171R0068 I~ 
17. VAD1YAARUN 18171R0069 ..See. ri s"'- S«.f"\ ( l ..$'(.d'""-- Jw.. .{ ~(,, { I 'I\ (.,, 

18. VEMANI 18171R0070 
SHIRISHA 

.frrv.>-

19. VEMULA 18171R0071 Sfw-4~ ~tJ tP~ s,C,v.A sp~ 
SPANDANA 

' 20. SUNIL 18171R0072 ~rJ: A- ~v..},.,~ 

WAGHMARE 
21. YARAMALA 18171R0073 s.,.;l\u A Si~t\,~ §~\..., fr 

~R.TNTV A~ RFnnv 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbnhlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 C 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAA ) 
-

AITENDANCE SHEET- VIRTUAL INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 

Signature Roll 
S.No Name oftbe student Number 

3/9/18 4/9/18 5/9/18 6/9/18 7/9/18 8/9/18 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

YAMJALA 
RAVALI 
GUJJALWAR 
PAAVEEN 
MUZAMMIL 
MEHDI 
AMBA TI HARIKA 

ARDHA 
JASHWANTH 
AKKIREDDY 
KALYANI 
AMULASWETHA 

ARULMOLI 
JANANI 

18171R0074 f~:.J 

18171 R0075 Pr Pr fol A-
. 

18171R0076 \)\~ 

18171R0001 

18171R0002 <j;;r..; ~II.A. r'fh,~ ]4J~ 

18171R0003 Ir 
18171R0004 

18171R0005 

AYESHA JABEEN 1s111R0006 ~eJiAA. ~okY'.. f¥to'M A\fdltt A</c1k,~ 

BAIKADI SHIVA 18171R0007 ftJMFll> ~1'D p~M) pP-M~ f P-fKP-J> pµwltf) 
PRASAD 
BALRAM SHIV ANI 18171 R0008 c:J,t'j-v ~}.p- ~Y>- !.h:v,t 

BHUMIKA TIWARI 18171R0009 I~~. ~- 1 '1,J Tt..J 
BOLGUMGOPI 
KRISHNA GOUD 
BUSSULAKARMA 
ANUSHA KUMARI 
CADITYA 

CHAPURI 
NIKHITA 
CHILIVERI 
PRATHIBA 
DARGIANAND 

DACHEPALLY 
DEEKSIDTHA 
DAPAVATHAMAR 
SINGH 
DASARI 
DEVENDHAR 
DASARI PAV AN 
KALYANGOUD 

18171R00I0 5r 
18171R0011 

18171R0012 

18171R0013 Pt- N-t~~ ~1u 

18171R0014 ~l>"- fye._'4, pn.~ p~ 
18171R0015 /trwJ. kJ 
18171R0016 1)ect_ t)._ p~ J)t.ft P~ J/)UL~ 

18171R0017 rfo·.~-• Jw-,.1 

18171R0018 -~ 

~,r;(\. I n.1J(J~ 
B:iarat I'iilt'ltu'i\ ott';~~~log~ 
M11ng~lty (VJ, fbrehimpatnem (~,~}, 

R.R. Dist• 501 510. Telar.gond. 

-- --- ·-· .. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 AC) 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NA 
-

ATIENDANCE SHEET- VIRTUAL INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 

Roll Signature 
S.N 0 Name of the student Number 3/9/18 4/9/18 5/9/18 6/9/18 7/9/18 8/9/18 

44. DUVASI RAKESH 18l 7IR0020 p.~ o,~ D~ Pt r-,, ~,rr-
45. EEDULA I 817IR002 I (k.,.&w ~o.. (;~ CHANDANA 

46. GAJJALLA I8l 71R0022 A~l~ ,.. A,~\ ... ~\,, pJ;\u 
AK.HILA ,.. - . 

47. GORIGE RAMESH 18l 7IR0023 ,11- -

48. HAJERA NADIA 1817IR0024 ~°' ~l 
49. JADHA V SHRUTI 18171R0025 Um~ 

UMESH 
C,v-->-< L,t~ 

50. KONKAYALA • 18171R0026 Rutt r;,~, tl&__½ wH ---ABHILASH REDDY 
KAGULA ASHOK 18171R0027 

.,. 
~t kkc,\L 51. ft~ ... A?M 

KANDAGATLA 
t'}L-- ft- f'L- f'lc 52. NAVEEN 18171R0028 

CHANDRA 

53. KOMITIY SHETIY 18171R0029 H SRA VAN KUMAR A-
54. KALAM THRIVENI 18171R0030 rp,· t-- f°''(" A- (j~ fr 
5 5. KAYITIMANASA I8I 71R003I N-.,,o...A. 

56. KETHAVATH I8171R0032 ft(-MANJULA 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Afflllated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

STUDENTSFREDRACKFORM 

l. Title of the program : \Ii 'rit.<J d4)km,~r Name of the student 

2.Date : oil1(w1f ~M 
Registration Number 

Directions: 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 

in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

1 : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

1. The depth and cove~ge of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and to the point. 

GJ 

w 

• 

Blllrat tni\itute af Technology 
M•111•11r M, fbrahimp1tn1m (Ml, 

R.R. Dist· 501 510. Tel1ng1n,, • 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-S01S10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCJ, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Dharanikota Meghana

for participating in Virtual Internship program conducted on 

03/9/2018-8/09/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by 

JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  B.Sowmya

for participating in Virtual Internship program conducted on 

03/9/2018-8/09/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by 

JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Kasu Harshitha

for participating in Virtual Internship program conducted on 

03/9/2018-8/09/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by 

JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Gajula Sri Teja

for participating in Virtual Internship program conducted on 

03/9/2018-8/09/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by 

JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Kistipati Bhavana

for participating in Virtual Internship program conducted on 

03/9/2018-8/09/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by 

JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mang_alpally, lbrahlmpatnam; R.R. District, PIN-S01S10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

REPORT ON GUEST LECTURE ON COMMUNICATION SKILLS 2018-2019 

Title: Communication skills workshop 

Date: 10/10/2018 

Duration: 1 :30 pm-2:30 pm 

Venue: B~T Pharmacy Seminar Hall 

A hands-on workshop on 

Communication Skills was conducted in Bharat Institute of Technology for 50 (nos) B.Pharmacy 

students. The facilitator, Ms. Lakshmi Mantha (Asst Prof. Osmania University. Hyderabad) 

focused on various areas of communication skills development such as Conversation skills, 

Grammer, vocabulary and Public Performance. and introduced various strategies .participants 

engaged practical exercises including on-spot questionnaire filling. The key takeaways included 

the importance of public speaking and vocabulary enhancement. 

4:; e ~of iethnOlOf~ 
&hatat ln \b .. rah\m\letnam lt.,), 
M1n1e1,~\IV M0• 1 810. lelanoena\ 

l\.lt Dist • 5 
'I 



A GUEST LECTURE ON
COMMUNICATION SKILLS 

BHABHARAT INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

DATE AND VENUE 

SPEAKER:
Ms. Lakshmi Mantha
Asst. Prof Osmania

university 

10/10/2018
BIT PHARMACY SEMINAR HALL FROM
1:30-2:30 PM



OUR VISION AND MISSION 

AVAIL THE OPPERTUNITY
REGISTRATIONS ARE OPEN

To build nation’s one among the best centers of excellence engaged in
providing overall pharmaceutical

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology
(Pharmacy) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility

drives individual commitment for the service of mankind.



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUI{, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

-

10/10/2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET- GUEST LECTURE ON COMMUNICATION 
SKILLS 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

I. SAMNANI NIKITA 15171T0001 "1,K,~ 

2. VAKA PRA TYUS HA 15171T0002 

3. PANNALA KEERTHI 15171T0003 

4. RATHNAVATHMOUNIKA 15171T0004 'Moun,rc.. 
5. PISATI MOUNIKA REDDY 15171T0005 'IJ\ r 1~· 

6. KEESARASRIVATHSASA 15171T0006 . 
Ke,· -

7. PUNUKULAHARICHANDANA 15171T0007 

8. MUNAGALA LAHARIKA 15171T0008 d> _. 

9. CHALAMALASEITIBHAVYA 15171T0009 ~µ 
10. ARIKERI SHALINI 15171T0010 

11. DHARANIKOTA MEGHANA 15171 T00I l 
~

ft~ ·-
12. BSOWMYA 15171T0012 r--<!.~ 

13. KASU HARSHITHA 15171T0013 

14. GAJULA SRI TEJA 15171T0014 

VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 
'-' 

15. 15171T0015 
ABHISHIKTHA 

16. PANUSHA 15171T0016 

17. KISTIP ATI BHA V ANA 15171T0017 

18. GARIMA 15171T0018 

19. NAKKA SRI BHA V ANI ABHISHIKTHA 15171T0019 

20. DANDY ALA PAV AN KAL YAN 15171T0020 r tVJc,.,V\ 

15171T0021 ' 
21. KSHARATVENKATREDDY ~D 

22. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 
~\._\_...J, 

23. SYED NAJAMUDDIN KHUDMIRI 15171T0023 tAJre 
24. MOHAMMED T( A,MA T UDDIN OMER 

/{~J.T.~~ 15171T0024 o~ 
f/.~"/4, \'1 '• ••• •ni~ ~,., ~()~ 

~Cl. 
:;> 

< ca • .. 
C: •• 9 ;., \ ... -~; 

1110 '\f'6 ~,., Bharat In e ':of ·r echr,: • i 
-'f-90,0~ Mengalp tty M, lbrahimp8tnem tMJ, 

R.R. Diat. 501 510. Telengena. 
IC'.& WWW 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 
-

10/10/2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET- GUEST LECTURE ON COMMUNICATION 
SKILLS 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

25. MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMAD 1517IT0025 -
26. AAKUNURI AKHIL 15171T0026 ~\o-
27. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 

28. RANGINENI PARIKSHITH REDDY 15171T0028 foi:,~~ 
29. GNIKITHA 15171T0029 ~'cJ 

30. -BOMMINENI PRASHANTH REDDY • 15171T0030 

15171T0031 ' 
31. ·GANTA DHARANI J)~-
32. P ABBA THIREDDY NITHILA 15171T0032 

33. ADURI ANUSHA 15171T0033 

34. JAKKIDI RAMYA 15171T0034 

35. KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 15171T0035 
~L 

36. VUMMADI KA VYA 15171T0036 

37. VIDEM SAI DEEKSHA· 15171T0037 

38. NA VARI PRA THYUSHA 15171T0038 

39. DA CHAP ALLY SREEJA 15171T0039 

40. KARANAM SAIBHA V ~I 15171T0040 

41. MUNUKUNTLA BHARGA VI 15171T0041 

42. KANNEBOINA RAJ KUMAR 15171T0042 

43. J MADHUSUDHAN 15171T0043 -'f)~~ 
44. YASANI PRAKASH REDDY 15171T0044 

~cu!\~ 

THOKALABALAVARDHANREDDY 15171T0045 \ 

45. 

46. AVADHANULA VISHAT, 15171T0046 
\f'\~ 

~Tir;~ ,,- -/', 
"' \~). ~,,,? (" 

~(J''t~ 0\\ ~a ,.. . 
c( ~. «:"· ~~"'11 C \ ."4 .• . -t 

... .~ 
• 's1a -~ -o··~') Bharat !,...7~~:·~= rech 

~(9610\'\ / 
1t at (VJ lbnhlmpttn 1/ 

not~. 
Meng P !l " en. t ti;,-1 , 

A .R. Dist • 501· 5t0. Tef-.,:.5 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PlN-S01510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by N.AAC) 
. 

10/10/2018 A'ITENDANCE SHEET - GUEST LECTURE ON COMMUNICATION 
SKILLS ~ 

S.No Name of the ~tudent Roll Number Signature 

47. TIJUTKU NARESH BABU 15171T0047 

48. OANTA RANJITH KUMAR 15171T0048 
A ,I. --, 

49. MUNUOALA MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 15171T0049 
~\w. 

50. ANUGONDA NIKHIL KUMAR 15171T0050 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
t.......... Mangalpally, lbnhimpatnam, R.R. District. PIN-~01 ~10 . 

(Affiliated to .INTUH, Approved by AICTF. and PCI, New l>clhi. Accrcditatcd b)' ~AAC) 

. ... :z-.;_ ......... 
STUDENTSFF.EDBACKFORM 

I. Title of the program : Gu.e\r le.tkt.Y-t. C() 

2. Date : \oh-o\'}.c>Xi Corn1>14nf'~~tlA 

Directions: 

-- - ---- -- -----Name of the student 

M~N\>~I A~HtL 
Registration Number 

\S\=i-rTco,u, .__ ____________ _ 
For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 
in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

I : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

I. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer- Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and to the point. 
·~,, 

[TI 

DJ 
-

'\. c:·,ara In~··. ;~chnoi·. 
·• ... 

\,.·) .•. .• "-\ 1 --..,,, ,9 . .... . 
Mangelpally V1, lbr~1m'patn1m (~, . 

R.R. Oist • 501 51 O. Telangana • 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  S Ranjith Reddy 

for participating in Guest lecture  on  communication skills 

conducted on 10/10/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated 

by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Varaganti  Sai Prasanna 
for participating in Awareness program on review publications 
conducted on 18/09/2021 at Bharat Institute of Technology , 

affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  Varaganti Saiprasanna 
for participating in Awareness program on review publications 
conducted on 18/09/2021 at Bharat Institute of Technology , 

affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms  SIRIGIRI BHARGAVI 
for participating in Awareness program on review publications 
conducted on 18/09/2021 at Bharat Institute of Technology , 

affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to Mr./Ms Surigala Shiva kumar 
for participating in Awareness program on review publications 
conducted on 18/09/2021 at Bharat Institute of Technology , 

affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

07/11/2018 

CIRCULAR 

This is to infonn all the teaching and non-teaching staff that we are going to conduct workshop on Health 

and Hygiene on 08th November, 2018 to I 0th November 2018. Details of the programme are furnished 

below kindly follow the schedule mentioned below. Class in charges of shal1 make sure that students 

actively participate in the programme. 

I. Title Workshop on Health and Hygine 

2 D ·n Life Skills . oma1 
3. Organizer 
4. Date 
5. Time 
6. Venue 

Vision 

Mrs. P. Haritha Assistant Professor, Bharat Institute of Technology 

08/11/2018-10/11/2018 
10:00 AM-12:00 PM 
Seminar Hall 

A·:;;; , 
" m:im~ii echno!~":1 

Bhar . ~- . {· 
Mangel alYN M~lbrsntm~n_tn~m i •• , 

R.R. ~~~10. 1e,ar.gsr.e. 

To build nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall pharmaceutical 

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (Pharmacy) finnly believes that 

right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

Mission 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 

of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 

leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector . 

. Ml: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible, with the support of 

modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 

work wisely, creatively and effectively for the bettennent of society. 

MJ: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 

major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

08/11/2018 - 10/11/2018

MARK THE DATE 

WORK SHOP ON
HEALTH AND

HYGIENE

VENUE:  SEMINAR HALL
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY - PHARMACY 
FROM 10:00 AM -12:00 PM

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
PHARMACY SEMINAR HALL



OUR KEY NOTE SPEAKER OF THE DAY :

Mrs. P.Haritha (Assistant Professor BIET Hyderabad)

OUT COMES: 
AWARENESS ON PHYSICAL FITNESS

STUDENT ENROLLMENTS ARE OPEN KINDLY AVAIL THE OPPORTUNITY 

OUR VISION AND
MISSION 

To build nation’s one among the best centers of excellence
engaged in providing overall pharmaceutical

Education including training and research. Bharat Institute
of technology (Pharmacy) firmly believes that right

knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual
commitment for the service of mankind



- -

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbnhlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 
. 

A TIENDANCE SHEET- WORK SHOP ON HEAL m AND HYGIENE 

Roll Signature 
S.No Name of the student. Number 

8/11/2018 9/11/2018 10/11/2018 

1. M.CHAITANYA SRI 
KRISHNA 

15171T0066 
k"rfs'-'o: ~,ii~ 

2. PISATI VNEK REDDY 15171T0063 \( i\J<-K \J, "C, t \liv~t: 

3. SHAIK IRF AN JAN 15171T0062 r.-]_:<,. ~" 
4. CHALAMALASETII 15171T0009 ihb1"- Skfv~~ B'h~ 

BHAVYA 
5. ARIKERI SHALINI 15171T0010 S~n~ s~ 
6. DHARANIKOTAMEGHANA 15171T0011 ~r tJ\~ 

7. BSOWMYA 15171T0012 
~~fl 

c.5iJw 

8. KASU HARSHITHA 15171T0013 \,\wJ\uN \C.~ 

9. GAJULA SRI TEJA 15171T0014 
1'"" \~ r,-~ 

10. VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 
ABHISHIKTHA 15171T0015 B~~' &~ \ 

11. PANUSHA 15171T0016 JJ. .. l 
•r-

12. KISTIPATI BHA V ANA 15171T0017 th~ :BJ-.-A.'fW- ·(3~ 

13. GARIMA 15171T0018 Go»rN>-.. 
14. NAKKA SRI BHA V ANI 15171T0019 eh,.~ gJ\JJ. y--w.' BhAVXJJ ABHISHIKTHA 

15. DANDY ALA PAV AN 15171T0020 p"~t1J ~"''{11'-M 'I). .,r lf---l 
KALYAN 

16. KSHARATVENKATREDDY 15171T0021 \J'-~ 

17. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 \D~ \JWv• .. ({/ 

SYED NAJAMUDDIN 
I 

18. 15171T0023 
KHUDMIRI 

19. MOHAMMEDKAMALUDDIN 15171T0024 ~lt OMER .. 

20. MOHAMMED ABDUL 15171T0025 
SAMAD .... :::=~ --~ 

21. AAKUNURI AKHIL /~ ;J1fJITq026 /J,ldv.\ 
,i ~/ .... .. ~· 
'/ :·;.~ ,, ' .. 

' , .., ·• / \ \. -\ ctAJ:t ( .J. • 

,. .\ ' Ml I 
.,J I I y " . 

\.90'0 6- ;~\ ~• ? I 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

ATTENDANCE SHEET- WORK SHOP ON HEALTH AND HYGIENE 

Roll Signature 
S.No Name of the student Number 

8/11/2018 9/11/2018 10/11/2018 

22. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 v~ i~ f~ 
23. RANGJNENI P ARJKSHITH v~ t~\- p~ REDDY 15171T0028 

24. GNIKITHA 15171T0029 N"I~ 

2S. BOMMINENI PRASHANTH 15171T0030 W½ REDDY 
26. GANTA DHARANI 15171T0031 

27. PABBA THIREDDY NITHILA 15 l 71T0032 w.~l°' . N-1""'-\~ 
28. ADURI ANUSHA 15171T0033 ~la (\j,J.._ 

-r1•v-

29. JAKKIDI RAMY A 15171T0034 
~-Q. ~CA. 

30. KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 15171T0035 

31. VUMMADIKAVYA 15171T0036 
~~"- ~--ny 

VIDEM SAi DEEKSHA 15171T0037 I I ~~1e0 32. ~~l(L_ 
33. NAVARIPRATHYUSHA 15171T0038 p~ 
34. DACHAPALLY SREEJA 15171T0039 ~Lcrr--

35. KARANAM SAIBHA V ANI 15171T0040 
,~~'(l)M,~ ~"--.J'~~ B(N..xa.-\M 

36. MUNUKUNTLABHARGAVI 15171T0041 ~,; DI .. ,-.. 1 ON,J • 
~,,,, 71..,.. t 

37. KANNEBOINA RAJ KUMAR 15171T0042 w 
38. J MADHUSUDHAN 15171T0043 

39. Y ASANI PRAKASH REDDY 15171T0044 i~ i~JJ_i 
-

40. THOKALABALAVARDHAN 15171T004S is~ 
REDDY 

41. AV ADHANULA VISHAL 15171T0046 "':~'-'.~\ \J-4~W V'-t'E-~~ 

42. THUTKU NARESH BABU 15171T0047 \"-1 c,.AW...C. N~ 
15171T0064 " \i~ \. 43. C. VAMSI \}~. 

44. B.NARESH 15171T0065 NCuv,M 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

STUDENTSFREDBACKFORM 

I. Title ofthe program : /;)a<t:. Sl\Of ~A, 

½<t4'~ 2. Date (~\ \\\z. 0 \4 

Name of the student 

Registration Number 

Directions: 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 
in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2. : Good 

I : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

I. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and to the point. 

5J 
[SJ 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer 

[TI 

QJ 
.. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
M.Chaitanya krishna

for participating in Workshop on Health and Hygine  
conducted from  08/11/2018-10/11/2018 at Bharat Institute 

of Technology, affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINICPAL 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
Pisati Vivek Reddy

for participating in Workshop on Health and Hygine  
conducted from 08/11/2018-10/11/2018 at Bharat Institute 

of Technology, affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINICPAL 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
Chalamalasetti Bhavya

for participating in Workshop on Health and Hygine  
conducted from  08/11/2018-10/11/2018 at Bharat Institute 

of Technology, affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINICPAL 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
B.Sowmya

for participating in Workshop on Health and Hygine  
conducted from  08/11/2018-10/11/2018 at Bharat Institute 

of Technology, affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINICPAL 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 
Kasu Harshitha

for participating in
 Workshop on Health and Hygine  conducted from  

08/11/2018-10/11/2018 at Bharat Institute of Technology, 
affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINICPAL 



r 
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Mangalpally, lbrahJmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 
(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

09/12/2018 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all the teaching and non-teaching staff that a guest lecture on • talk on physical fitness 
ls to be held on 22"" September 2022. Details of the class are furnished below kindly follow the schedule 
mentioned below. Class in charges shall make sllre that students actively participate in the programme. 

1. Title A talk on physical fitness 
2. Domain: Life Skills 
3. Speaker: Mr. Surendar Reddy (Physical Director DIET Hyderabad) 
4. Date 10/12/2018 
5. Time 2:30 pm-3:30 pm 
6. Venue Seminar Hall 

~.Q~.~-
PRIN~i\L 

~\f~\. ""a\o~'i 
Vision f\\t ~~et. \~\)-• rl»-~te . •'"'""a,,• 
To build nation's one among the best centers of exqellence engaged in pr,ig~~:i~~t~"Q'~' 
Education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology ~~\'itf ~~bitl~e: that 
right knowledge and ethical 'responsibility drives individual commitment r ~~-e of mankind. 
Mis.1ion 
Ml: To bring students India's best education, as combination of teaching theory and practical application 
of knowledge and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of 
leadership and responsibility in pharmaceutical industry in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience as comprehensive as possible, with the support of 
modem technologies and pedagogic tools and thereby develop in the students the abilities and passions to 
work wisely, creatively and effectively for the bettennent of society. 
M3: to impart a value based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed and 
major purpose of life is seen in the mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

10/12/2018

MARK THE DATE 

A TALK ON
PHYSICAL
FITNESS 

VENUE:  SEMINAR HALL 
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF

TECHNOLOGY - PHARMACY 
FROM 2:30-3:30 PM

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY PHARMACY
SEMINAR HALL



OUR KEY NOTE SPEAKER OF THE DAY :

Mr. Surendar Reddy (Physical Director BIET Hyderabad)

OUT COMES: 
AWARENESS ON PHYSICAL FITNESS

STUDENT ENROLLMENTS ARE OPEN KINDLY AVAIL THE OPPORTUNITY 

OUR VISION
AND

MISSION 

To build nation’s one among the best centers of
excellence engaged in providing overall pharmaceutical

Education including training and research. Bharat
Institute of technology (Pharmacy) firmly believes that

right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives
individual commitment for the service of mankind



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrabimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501~10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH,.Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

10/12/2018 ATTENDANCE SHEET -A TALK ON PHYSICAL FITNESS 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

1. BSOWMYA 15171T0012 ~\O""'{'l 

2. KASU HARSHITHA 15171T0013 ~\v.Y" 
' 3. GAJULA SRI TEJA 15171T0014 '~ 

4. VISSAPRGADA BHA V ANI 15171T0015 i~-rw ABHISHIKTHA 
5. PANUSHA 15171T0016 

6. KISTIP ATI BHA V ANA 15171T0017 
7. GARIMA • 15171T0018 Gi\f...tµlr 

8. NAKKA SRI BHA V ANI ABHISHIKTHA 15171T0019 

9. DANDY ALA PAV AN KAL YAN 15171T0020 _t-_,. 
'A,, ,.,_ 

10. KSHARATVENKATREDDY 15171T0021 S~waJA, 
11. S VINA Y KUMAR 15171T0022 \JiM)J· 
12. SYED NAJAMUDDIN KHUDMIRI 15171T0023 

13. MOHAMMED KAMALUDDIN OMER 15171T0024 ~l-" 

14. MOHAMMED ABDUL SAMAD 15171T0025 

15. AAKUNURI AKHIL 15171T0026 /)ii£) 
16. PULIGARI PRA VEEN REDDY 15171T0027 

17. RANGINENI P ARIKSHITH REDDY 15171T0028 f (M~~L--

18. GNIKITHA 15171T0029 
N•~\-\1,-'-

19. BOMMINENI PRASHANTH REDDY 15171T0030 

20. GANTA DHARANI 15171T0031 

21. P ABBATHIREDDY NITHILA 15171T0032 t-i•'r¼~ 
22. ADURI ANUSHA 15171T0033 

~M 
23. JAKKIDI RAMY A 15171T0034 

~tJC:t~ ~" 
~

~".. ..,//~ .. 
~~\VJ,"--,~ :,,>. 

,t[J\ <(\ 

~

4,~•wi· 

~
x : .: E ' ,. .-: ' 
C) ~ •• ah a r s . ,., \: ( r \ 1 ; ... •. \ . 
.. 1~·· :\-:-, 

Mangelpelly (VJ' lbr ~t.un 111 , • / \· .J,., 7q 'ffij •\of. 
R R p '· ... ,. ,,. ' 
• • Dist· 501 51 O. Telen9-.,,,. • • 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpalty, lbnhlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-S01~10 

(AffiUated to JNTUH, Appro-ved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accredltated by NAAC) 
----- -. -

10/12/2018 A 1TENDANCE SHEET -A TALK ON PHYSICAL FITNESS 

S.No Name of the student Roll Number Signature 

24. KAMMARI CHANDRIKA 1517IT0035 cMY'le; 
25. VUMMADI KA VY A 15171T0036 l~ 
26. VIDEM SAI DEEKSHA 15171T0037 I 

J)~ 
27. NA VARI PRA THYUSHA 15171T0038 

~~J.ft" 

28. DA CHAP ALLY SREEJA 15171T0039 I ' 
Q,/ _, .,.... - V 

29. KARANAM SAIBHA V ANI 15171T0040 
?>k~ 

30. MUNUKUNTLA BHARGA VI 15171T0041 ha 1 Q,1.1 \1"
1 

31. KANNEBOINA RAJ KUMAR 15171T0042 -R~ Q
 

32. J MADHUSUDHAN 15171T0043 

33. YASANI PRAKASH REDDY 15171T0044 ~w 
34. THOKALA BALA V ARDHAN REDDY 15171T0045 &k 
35. AV ADHANULA VISHAL 15171T0046 

~(si,J 

36. THUTKU NARESH BABU 15171T0047 ~d' 

37. GANTA RANJITH KUMAR 15171T0048 

38. MUNUGALA MADHUSUDHAN REDDY 15171T0049 pvjkv 
39. ANUGONDA NIKHIL KUMAR 15171T0050 ~,~, 
40. VAKA PRA TYUSHA 15171T0002 

41. PANNALA KEERTHI 15171T0003 

42. RATHNAVATH MOUNIKA 15171T0004 \-At\A~\~ 

43. PISATI MOUNIKA REDDY 15171T000S l"\\')U.\'\\ 

44. KEESARA SRIV ATHSASA 15171T0006 

45. PUNUKULA HARICH•~---/~J'. 15171T0007 cl~~ ~/.\VJ,~(/~ 
? Q-:'/;;;~[J~ ~i,«'' 

Bha~I~;~• ·«R:~Wf · ', '~It·.: >, .,._ • l 
I~ ,t • • • \ /1 

l •) .. Ir •, :\\~ 
• ... .-·-.'.'?•e-1j''i: Mlfllllpelly (~J. ,.,r&tdthlPtu, .. _ .. , lu \ .. ( ••. 
\' .. , ,.. , " 

•,, •. • . i '\ 
• • ., # A.A. D . : .... _... ... flt &01 8ib. T8'ang1n, 

I .. ' 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-SOI S10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

10/12/2018 A TIENDANCE SHEET -A TALK ON PHYSICAL FITNESS 

S.No Name of the student 

46. MUNAGALA LAHARIKA 

47. CHALAMALASEITIBHAVYA 

48. ARIKERI SHALINI 

49. DHARANIKOTA MEGHANA 

Roll Number Signature 

15171T0008 

15171T0009 

15171T00I0 

15171T0011 f'A~ 
-, 

&lrttQ~~Pf • 
Bharat ln~tl~te of ~chnology 
Mangalpally (Vl, lbrahimpatnsm (M), 

R.R. Dist. 501 510. Tel1~g1n&. 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, Ibrahlmpatnam, R.R. District, PIN-501510 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCJ, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM 

1. Title of the program 

2. Date 

Directions: 

Name of the student 

1)µA g.Af'lt~rA Ma\l4Nlt 

Registration Number 

l51 ::, 11r00 II 

For each item, please indicate your choice of the statement by entering the consecutive number 
in box 

4 : Excellent 

3 : Very good 

2 : Good 

1 : Not effective 

A. Content Matter 

1. The depth and coverage of the content was? 

2. The trainer's overall organization and presentation 

of the topic was clear? 

3. The trainer stimulated intellectual curiosity. 

B. Trainer - Leading Process 

4. The trainer began classes on time. 

5. The trainer used the class hour effectively. 

6. The explanation were clear and.;o--9t~I?<Jipt~ 
;'1/'" \ -- (/~0, 
I~ ,\i \~). lo,.6 . ' 
I( ~· i ,. . t 
tf 1· 9 

•. "' '"Tl 

I/ 

w 
u] 

IT] 

rn 

Af, Q., l D, ,~ot 
81.J{~t 1~;,t'Ji;"QfecMOi\• • .. ,. 
Mangelpeliy (\fl' lbre~m.-e1tnsm {¥'1\ •• 

R.~. Dist. 501 510. lP.IAna~r:o. 
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-- BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally, lbrahimpatnam, R.R. District, PJN-501~10 

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Approved by AICTE and PCI, New Delhi. Accreditated by NAAC) 

7. The trainer encouraged participation and discussion 

by students 

8. The trainers method of training made the 

Lecture interesting 

9. Effective communication took place between 

Students and trainer [TI 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Karanam Saibhavani

for participating in A Talk on Physical Fitness  

conducted on 10/12/2018

 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Munukuntla Bhargavi

for participating in A Talk on Physical Fitness  

Conducted on 10/12/2018

 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Kanneboina Raj Kumar 

for participating in A Talk on Physical Fitness  

conducted on 10/12/2018

 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  J. Madhusudhan

for participating in A Talk on Physical Fitness  

conducted on 10/12/2018

 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
                     Approved by PCI & AICTE and affiliated to JNTUH 

                     Mangalpally; Ibrahimpatnam, Telangana, 501510

This certificate is presented to 

Mr./Ms  Thokala Balavardhan Reddy

for participating in A Talk on Physical Fitness  

conducted on 10/12/2018

 at Bharat Institute of Technology , affiliated by JNTUH.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

PRINCIPAL (BHARAT INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY )
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